FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN LAKE COUNTY AND EWING
& ASSOCIATES

This amendment to Agreement is made this day of
, 2019, by and between the County of Lake
(hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”) and Ewing &
Associates (hereinafter referred to as “ATTORNEY”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into an
Agreement for special legal services for Sheriff Brian L.
Martin on March 7, 2017; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend said contract to
increase certain portions of the compensation paid to
ATTORNEY for such services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

3. COMPENSATION - Paragraph 3 of the March 7, 2017
Contract for special legal services between the parties
hereto shall be amended to read as follows:

AR In no event shall the amount of compensation due
to ATTORNEY under this Agreement exceed thirty one
thousand, two hundred fourteen ($31,214) dollars”.

Except as specifically modified herein, all other
terms and provisions of the March 7, 2017 Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

Executed at , California, on the day
and year first written above.

COUNTY OF LAKE ATTORNEY

Chair, Board of Supervisors Ewing & Associates

ATTEST: Carol J. Huchingson APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Clerk of the Board Anita Grant

of Supervisors County Cou
By: By: 7///( ’!




